THE 15T INTERNATIONAL
CONFERENCE ON ADVANCED AND
MULTIFUNCTIONAL MATERIALS
(ICAMM’24)

ABSTRACTS & PROGRAM

Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
November 12 — 14, 2024

https://icamm?24.hcmus.edu.vn/home




CONTENTS

Conference Information
e Organizers
e Organizing committee
e Scientific committee
e Sponsors
e Conference topics
e (Contact

Program
e Opening ceremony
e Plenary session
e Session 1
e Session 2
e Session 3
e Poster

Abstracts
Plenary session
Invited talk

e Session 1

e Session 2

e Session 3
Oral presentation

e Session 1

e Session 2

e Session 3
Poster presentation

e Session 1

e Session 2

e Session 3

O 0 3 N L & W

14
15
18
23
29
35

46
47
35
56
64
71
80
81
82
111
126
127
144
177



CONFERENCE
INFORMATION



THE 15T INTERNATIONAL
CONFERENCE ON ADVANCED AND
MULTIFUNCTIONAL MATERIALS
(ICAMM’24)

ORGANIZERS

Vietnam National University Ho Chi Minh City,
Vietnam
Vietnam National University Ho Chi Minh City,
University of Science
VNUHCM - University of Science
Faculty of Materials Science & Technology



S1_P13

THE 15T INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ADVANCED AND

MULTIFUNCTIONAL MATERIALS (ICAMM’24)

MULTIFUNCTIONAL RECONFIGURABLE VANADIUM DIOXIDE
INTEGRATED METASURFACE FOR TERAHERTZ REGION

Author(s):

Institution:

E-mail:
Abstract:

Keywords:

Thi Quynh Hoa Nguyen*, Thi Minh Nguyen, Thi Kim Thu Nguyen,
Thanh Nghia Cao, Thi Minh Tam Nguyen, Hong Quang Nguyen

School of Engineering and Technology, Vinh University, Vinh City,
Vietnam

* ntqghoa@yvinhuni.edu.vn

Integrating reconfigurable and diverse functionalities into a single
metasurface at terahertz (THz) frequencies is a rapidly growing research
area though it presents significant challenges. In this work, a reconfigurable
THz metasurface is proposed, offering diversified functionalities based on
the phase transition of vanadium dioxide (VO3). The proposed metasurface
can switch from wideband reflection to wideband cross-polarization
conversion (CPC) and asymmetric transmission (AT) for linearly polarized
waves. When VO2 is in its metallic phase, the metasurface effectively
reflects incident waves from 0.2 to 2.8 THz, achieving a total reflection
above 0.8. In its insulating phase, the metasurface demonstrates near-
perfect wideband CPC, with efficiency exceeding 0.99 between 0.46 and
2.67 THz, and an excellent AT effect, with efficiency greater than 0.9 from
0.65 to 2.29 THz for normal incidence of linearly polarized waves. These
effects are preserved across a broad range of incident angles. The proposed
switchable metasurface with diverse functionalities is expected to enable
cutting-edge research and innovative applications in the THz region.

Multifunctional, Metasurface, Polarization conversion, Reflection

139



