THE 1ST INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ADVANCED AND MULTIFUNCTIONAL MATERIALS (ICAMM'24)

ABSTRACTS & PROGRAM

Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam November 12 – 14, 2024

https://icamm24.hcmus.edu.vn/home

CONTENTS

Conference Information	3
OrganizersOrganizing committee	4
	5
 Scientific committee 	6
 Sponsors 	7
 Conference topics 	8
• Contact	9
Program	10
 Opening ceremony 	14
 Plenary session 	15
• Session 1	18
• Session 2	23
• Session 3	29
• Poster	35
Abstracts	46
Plenary session	47
Invited talk	55
• Session 1	56
• Session 2	64
• Session 3	71
Oral presentation	80
• Session 1	81
• Session 2	82
• Session 3	111
Poster presentation	126
• Session 1	127
• Session 2	144
• Session 3	177

CONFERENCE INFORMATION

THE 1ST INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ADVANCED AND MULTIFUNCTIONAL MATERIALS (ICAMM'24)

ORGANIZERS

Vietnam National University Ho Chi Minh City,
Vietnam
Vietnam National University Ho Chi Minh City,
University of Science
VNUHCM - University of Science
Faculty of Materials Science & Technology

THE 1ST INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ADVANCED AND MULTIFUNCTIONAL MATERIALS (ICAMM'24)

S1 P13

MULTIFUNCTIONAL RECONFIGURABLE VANADIUM DIOXIDE INTEGRATED METASURFACE FOR TERAHERTZ REGION

Author(s): Thi Quynh Hoa Nguyen*, Thi Minh Nguyen, Thi Kim Thu Nguyen,

Thanh Nghia Cao, Thi Minh Tam Nguyen, Hong Quang Nguyen

Institution: School of Engineering and Technology, Vinh University, Vinh City,

Vietnam

E-mail: * ntqhoa@vinhuni.edu.vn

Abstract: Integrating reconfigurable and diverse functionalities into a single

metasurface at terahertz (THz) frequencies is a rapidly growing research area though it presents significant challenges. In this work, a reconfigurable THz metasurface is proposed, offering diversified functionalities based on the phase transition of vanadium dioxide (VO₂). The proposed metasurface can switch from wideband reflection to wideband cross-polarization conversion (CPC) and asymmetric transmission (AT) for linearly polarized waves. When VO2 is in its metallic phase, the metasurface effectively reflects incident waves from 0.2 to 2.8 THz, achieving a total reflection above 0.8. In its insulating phase, the metasurface demonstrates near-perfect wideband CPC, with efficiency exceeding 0.99 between 0.46 and 2.67 THz, and an excellent AT effect, with efficiency greater than 0.9 from 0.65 to 2.29 THz for normal incidence of linearly polarized waves. These effects are preserved across a broad range of incident angles. The proposed switchable metasurface with diverse functionalities is expected to enable

cutting-edge research and innovative applications in the THz region.

Keywords: Multifunctional, Metasurface, Polarization conversion, Reflection